103000014961

(Re	equestor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	<u>.</u>	





Office Use Only



ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
REFERENCE : 070006 7202905
AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Liguts
COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00 🕖
ORDER DATE : April 25, 2003
ORDER TIME : 1:59 PM
ORDER NO. : 070006-005
CUSTOMER NO: 7202905
CUSTOMER: Timothy D. Lucero, Esq Timothy D. Lucero, P.a.
Suite 111 1515 University Drive Coral Springs, FL 33071
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: SAVE A BUCK LIQUORS, LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 25, 2003
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward - EXT. 1135 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Sent By: Timothy D. Lucero, P.A.;

954 755 7457;

Page 2/2

03 APR 25 PM 4:09

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME: The Organization's Name shall be:

Save A Buck Liquors, LLC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The principal place of business/office/mailing address is;

8021 Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida 33065

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, OFFICE, SIGNATURE:

Danny Chetram

8021 Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida 33065

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above states $\frac{1}{4}$ limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment $\frac{1}{48}$ registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of $\frac{1}{48}$ statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

han	AL.
Signature of Member or a	n Antherized Representative of a Member
	Danny Chetram

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE: The specific effective date is:

April 25, 2003

Law Offices of Timothy D. Lucero, P.A. 1515 University Drive, Suite #111 Cotal Springs, Florida 33071 (954) 755-7035 Plorida Bar #0075698